•	 Extensive Intellectual Capital in 
Frontline Operators, and

•	 Information Technology and 
Communication Systems.

PAGE          19  

HUMAN CAPITAL 

OBP’s human capital comprises of skilled, 

competent, and experienced employees. As 

of 31 March 2025, the staff complement was 

one hundred and eighty-six (186) employees. 

OBP conducted an organisational review 

process and salary benchmarking to retain 

and attract critical skills and align with market-

related trends during the prior year.

Critical positions are being filled to support 

OBP’s strategy.